3. Financial Ratio

 Return on Equity (%)  (104.6)  26.3^  (10.1)  2.6   (32.3)  (0.3)

 Debts#/Equity (Times)  4.06  0.85   0.91   0.61   1.16   0.59

 Current Assets/Current Liabilities (Times)  0.36  1.04   1.1   1.2   1.1   1.1

 Pre-Tax (Loss)/Profit/Average Shareholders’ Fund (%)  (67.6)  25.7^  (12.5)  7.6   (19.9)  4.6

 Pre-Tax (Loss)/Profit/Revenue (%)   (21.3)  7.8^  (5.4)  3.8   (7.1)  1.4

4. Per Share

 Gross (Loss)/Earnings per share (sen)   (92.4)  27.9^  (15.9)  10.2   (24.5)  5.0

 Net (Loss)/Earnings per share (sen)  (95.3)  33.1^  (13.1)  3.7   (34.7)  (0.3)

 Net Assets per share (RM)  0.91   1.26   1.30   1.38   1.07   1.10

5. Dividends

 Ordinary Dividend (sen)  - - - - - -

* Profit After Tax and After Non-Controlling Interests
^ Include both continuing and discontinued operations
# Debts include interest bearing trade payables
@ Impact from the new Companies Act 2016 (the “Act”), which came into operation on 31 January 2017

GROUP FINANCIAL
HIGHLIGHTS

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

032
GROUP FINANCIAL
HIGHLIGHTS
(continued)

(LBITDA)/EBITDA

PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER TAX

REVENUE
RM (Million)

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAX

SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS TOTAL ASSETS

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

808.5 668.0 606.8 772.8 816.1

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

283.4 292.9 311.5 241.9 247.9

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

690.2 699.6 695.3 769.1 777.6

RM (Million)

RM (Million) RM (Million)

RM (Million) RM (Million)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

(1.9) (1.3) 62.8 (20.8) 50.3

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

62.9 (35.9) 23.1 (55.2) 11.2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

74.6 (29.5) 8.2 (78.2) (0.7)

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

033

Total Number of Issued Shares - 359,417,703
Class of Shares - Ordinary Shares
No. of Shareholders - 7,042
Voting Rights - One (1) vote per ordinary share

No. of Size of Holdings
No. of

Holders
% of

Holders
No. of

Shares
% of

Shares

Less than 100 823 11.69 28,264 0.00

100 - 1,000 700 9.94 461,669 0.13

1,001 - 10,000 3,589 50.96 15,907,026 4.43

10,001 - 100,000 1,655 23.50 53,374,137 14.85

100,001 and below 5% of issued shares 273 3.88 124,884,143 34.75

5% and above of issued shares 2 0.03 164,762,464 45.84

TOTAL 7,042 100.00 359,417,703 100.00

THIRTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 1 OCTOBER 2018

No Name
No. of

Shares Held
(a)% of

Shares

1. Melewar Khyra Sdn Bhd 104,382,731 29.04

2. Melewar Equities (BVI) Ltd 60,379,733   16.80

3. Araneum Sdn Bhd 10,915,732 3.04

4. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Wong Choo Mok)

10,328,400 2.87

5. UOB Kay Hian Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: UOB Kay Hian Pte Ltd for Bradford Securities Ltd)

8,300,000 2.31

6. Amsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Avenue Serimas Sdn Bhd)

3,710,300 1.03

7. Geoffrey Lim Fung Keong 3,390,000 0.94

8. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Wong Choo Mok)

3,203,800 0.89

9. Yeoh Phek Leng 2,960,000 0.82

10. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Quek Phaik Im)

2,704,500 0.75

11. Cimsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Ng Geok Wah)

2,560,800 0.71

12. Quek Phaik Im 1,980,700 0.55

13. Wong Soo Chai @ Wong Chick Wai 1,458,000 0.41

14. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Lim Kim Ong)

1,400,000 0.39

15. Mohamed Nizam bin Mohamed Jakel 1,317,600 0.37

16. Tan Bee Yook 1,249,800 0.35

17. Maybank Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Ho Keat Soong)

850,000 0.24

18. Kenanga Nominees (Asing) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Wu Teng Siong)

837,300 0.23

19. Kwo Kim Hoe 835,000 0.23

20. Cimsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: CIMB for Lee Soi Gek)

800,000 0.22

ANALYSIS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS

As At 1 October 2018

ANNUAL REPORT 2018

034

THIRTY LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 1 OCTOBER 2018 (continued)

No Name
No. of

Shares Held
(a)% of

Shares

21. Lim Seng Chee 794,000 0.22

22. Tan Poh Hwa 780,000 0.22

23. Chim Luang Eng 770,700 0.21

24. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Li Cheng Thong @ Lee Chen Thu Ng)

720,000 0.20

25. Cheng Hon Sang 718,700 0.20

26. Ong Teck Peow 714,000 0.20

27. Cimsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: CIMB Bank for Wan Hazreek Putra Hussain Yusuf)

712,000 0.20

28. Chia Beng Tat 700,000 0.20

29. Kenanga Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Koh Boon Poh)

700,000 0.20

30. Public Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd
(Beneficiary: Pledged securities account for Zet Enterprise Sdn Bhd)

673,333 0.19

TOTAL 230,847,129 64.23

Note :

(a) The percentages of thirty largest shareholders are calculated by dividing the shares held by the respective shareholders with the
total number of issued shares.

LIST OF SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS AS AT 1 OCTOBER 2018

Name

Number of Shares Held

Direct %(a) Indirect %(a)

Tunku Dato’ Yaacob Khyra (“TY”) - - 164,762,464 45.84(1)

Khyra Legacy Berhad (“KLB”) - - 164,762,464 45.84(2)

Melewar Equities (BVI) Ltd (“MEBVI”) 60,379,733 16.8 - -

Melewar Khyra Sdn Bhd (“MKSB”) 104,382,731 29.04 - -

DIRECTORS’ SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 1 OCTOBER 2018

Name

Number of Shares Held

Direct %(a) Indirect %(a)

TY - - 164,762,464 45.84(1)

Azlan bin Abdullah 133,333 0.04 - -

Notes :

(a) The percentages of substantial shareholders and Directors’ shareholdings are calculated by dividing the shares held by the
respective substantial shareholders and Directors with the total number of issued shares.

(1) Deemed indirect interest by virtue of TY being a beneficiary of a trust known as KLB, being the holding company of MEBVI and
MKSB who are the Major Shareholders of the Company.

(2) Deemed indirect interest by virtue of it being the holding company of MEBVI and MKSB who are the Major Shareholders of the
Company.

ANALYSIS OF
SHAREHOLDINGS
As At 1 October 2018
(continued)